

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).502/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in TCRLP No. 197/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SAI SUNITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SAMRAJ NAIDU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted that the application before the Family Court out of which this special leave petition arises has since been dismissed for default. However, an application for restoration is also pending.

Learned counsel both for the petitioner and respondents prays for some time to take instructions. let the matter stand adjourned for four weeks for the present.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master