

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).502/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in TCRL No.197/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SAI SUNITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SAMRAJ NAIDU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned by four weeks to get instructions in view of the letter
circulated by the counsel for the petitioner.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master